MUKWONAGO AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT — STUDENT FEES 2017-18

STUDENT REGISTRATION FEES

N G o4 [ o OO U ST no fee
*Early Childhood (Half DAYSs) ..c.ccueeeeerieeeie ettt sre e sreevenne e $35.00
*Elementary (5K-6) Early Childhood (Full Day) ......ccceeevveeeeeiieeeceieeeeee $61.00
FIMIAAIE SCROOL....vicevecieceeete ettt et st ee b $82.00
Kl 7= { T Yel Yo Yo | $95.00

SPORT USER FEES
*Middle SChOO! (PEF SPOIt)...ueeeicriceeiericteeee ettt et ereene e $75.00
*High SChOO! (PEF SPOIT)..c.vicveiviceieeecreceeeete ettt sre e e re e $100.00

(5400 Family Max for grades 7-12)

MUSIC FEES
*Band Instrument Rental (Yearly) .....cccoeee i $60.00
*Concert Choir (OUtfit RENTal)....c..ccveveeieieceieeecceccree et $35.00
*Mixed Chorus (Outfit RENtal).......ccvevveeieiieieeeeecctee e $25.00
FSNOW CROIM ...ttt ettt ettt et st te et e st e beeaeestesbeensesteesnentens $50.00
R\ Yo o110 == =T e IO $100.00
*Summer Band Lessons (Grades 4-8) ......eccccuveeeeecieeeeeciiee e $50.00
*Summer Camp — SHOW Choil ......oooviiceecceeeceeceece et $30.00
*Summer Camp-Summer Band Camp .....cocccveeeeiiiieeciiieee e eeeee e $45.00
SUMMER SCHOOL FEES
RESIACNT KB/ 712 oottt e e eeer e e e s e e e e eeeeeeesesananeeeeees no fee
OUL OF DISEICT KB oot et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeaeeeeeaenee $50.00
Out Of DiStrict 7-8 (P& COUSE) ..ueivueieeierieireeeteecteeeteeseeeeeeeteeeveesseeeseeenens $20.00
Out of District 9-12 (Per Course, non-credit bearing) ........cccoceeeeecveeennnen. $50.00
Out of District 9-12 (Per Course, credit bearing)........cccooeeeeeiieeeecieenens $450.00
LUNCH FEES
Milk — Kindergarten (not served on Wednesdays) $25.00 semester / $50 yearly
*Lunch — Elementary ......coovveveeeeecveeceece e $2.65 daily / $13.25 weekly
*Lunch — Middle SChool......cueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen $2.80 daily / $14.00 weekly
*Lunch — High SChool.........oocveeveeieicece e $3.00 daily / $15.00 weekly
LUNCh = AdUIt..ceveeiceeceecececrecee et $3.50 daily / $17.50 weekly
MK = AU $.35 daily / $1.75 weekly
MISCELLANEOUS FEES
Schedule Changes (High School Only) ..o, $10.00
Student Parking Fee Yearly (High School Only; Semester Prorated)....... $180.00
Daily Parking Fee (High School Only)........coccoeiiiiiiiiiecieee e $3.00
Technology Partnership Program (9™ Grade Only)........ccoovueeuvveveveneeevernnne. $48.00
Facility Use Application........ccccceeeeecciiiieeeeee i, See Board Policy 7510

Course Fees: The only course related fees that will be assessed are for field trips, equipment (calculators & instruments), t-shirts, and
uniforms. No course fees shall be assessed for consumables.
Payment: Parents will have an option to pay a student’s fee(s) online, at registration, or by the first parent conference.
*Fee will be prorated for free/reduced lunch approved students. Free lunch approved student would have fee waived; reduced lunch
approved student would pay half the normal fee.
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